1.

Name of Organization: Child Protection Authority Acronym of Organization: CPA Full Postal Address: Child Protection Authority Scott Street St. George's, Grenada Organization Telephone Number: (473) 435-3396 Organization Email Address: cpa.director@spiceisle.com Name of Contact Person: Mr. Anderson Simon Position of Contact Person: Director Contact Person Email Address: cpa.director@spiceisle.com Contact Person Email Address: cpa.director@spiceisle.com Contact Telephone Number: (473) 435-3396 Core or main business of the organization:

Child/Crime/Violence Prevention

2.

Name of Organization: Domestic Violence Unit Full Postal Address: Ministry of Social Development Ministerial Complex, Botanical Gardens St. George's, Grenada Organization Telephone Number: (473) 440-2269 Name of Host Organization: Ministry of Social Development Name of Contact Person: Mrs. Elaine Henry-McQueen Position of Contact Person: Senior Program Officer Contact Telephone Number: (473) 440-2269 Core or main business of the organization: Social

Core or main business of the organization: Social Development/Crime/Violence Prevention

3.

Name of Organization: Mt. Gay Mental Hospital Full Postal Address: Mt. Gay Mental Hospital Mt. Gay

St. George's, Grenada

Organization Telephone Number: (473) 440-2607 Name of Host Organization: Ministry of Health Name of Contact Person: Nurse Joanna Humphrey Position of Contact Person: Nurse-in-Charge Contact Person Email Address:

spicejoe@hotmail.com

Contact Telephone Number: (473) 440-2607 **Core or main business of the organization:** Drug Treatment (Assessment, Treatment, Rehabilitation or Reinsertion)

4.

Name of Organization: Carlton House Treatment and Rehabilitation Centre Full Postal Address:

Carlton House Treatment and Rehabilitation Centre c/o Mt. Gay Mental Hospital

Mt. Gay

St. George's, Grenada

Organization Telephone Number: (473) 440-2469 Name of Host Organization: Ministry of Health Name of Contact Person: Nurse Brenda Scott Position of Contact Person: Nurse-in-Charge Contact Telephone Number: (473) 440-2469 Core or main business of the organization: Drug Treatment (Assessment, Treatment, Rehabilitation or Reinsertion)

5.

Name of Organization: Rathdune Psychiatric Unit Full Postal Address: Mt. Gay Mental Hospital St. George's, Grenada Organization Telephone Number: (473) 440-1228 Name of Host Organization: Ministry of Health Name of Contact Person: Nurse Avis McBurnie Position of Contact Person: Nurse-in-Charge Contact Telephone Number: (473) 440-1228 Core or main business of the organization: Drug Treatment (Assessment, Treatment, Rehabilitation or Reinsertion)

6.

Name of Organization: Drug Control Secretariat Acronym of Organization: DCS Full Postal Address: Drug Control Secretariat Ministry of Education Botanical Gardens, Tanteen St. George's, Grenada Organization Telephone Number: (473) 440-7911 Organization Fax Number: (473) 440-6650 Organization Email Address: dave.alexander21@gmail.com; lizjai@live.com Organization Web-site Address: www.gov.gd/ncodc.html Name of Host Organization: Ministry of Education

Name of Contact Person: Dave Alexander Position of Contact Person: Drug Control Officer Contact Person Email Address:

lave.alexander21@gmail.com

Contact Telephone Number: (473) 440-7911; Ext. 7210

Core or main business of the organization: Drug Use Prevention

7.

Name of Organization: Legal Aid and Counseling Clinic Full Postal Address: Legal Aid and Counseling Clinic St. John's Street St. George's, Grenada Organization Telephone Number: (473) 440-3788 Organization Fax Number: (473) 440-4595 Name of Contact Person: Mrs. Jacqueline Sealy-Burke Position of Contact Person: Director Contact Telephone Number: (473) 440-3788 Core or main business of the organization: Education/Training/ Para Legal

8.

Name of Organization: Grenada National Organization for Women Acronym of Organization: GNOW Full Postal Address: Grenada National Organization for Women St. John's Street St. George's, Grenada Organization Telephone Number: (473) 440-6257 Organization Email Address: gnow_grenada@hotmail.com

Name of Contact Person: Ms. Jacqueline Lorice Pascal